Updated 5-1-24
Proposed
2024-2025
Salary
Corporate
Superintendent of Parks 96,500

Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #1 54,080
Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #2 54,080
Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #3 43,680

Executive Director 88,000
Overtime-Laborers 15,500
Recreation

Superintendent of Recreation 104,500
Athletic Manager 63,500
Administrative Assistant 48,500
Executive Director 88,000
Overtime-Administrative Assistant 1,000

Employer
Taxes
FICA
Medicare
7.65%

7,382
4,137
4,137
3,342
6,732

1,186

7,994
4,858
3,710
6,732

77

RIVER FOREST PARK DISTRICT

Group

Auto Term Life
Reimb Insurance

3,000

3,000

484

484

Life
Health
Dental
Vision

19,192
10,263
28,519
28,519
14,259

156
10,263
28,519
14,259

OPEN ACT COMPENSATION REPORT
PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 BUDGET

Health
Opt
Out

4,795

PATH

400
400
400
400
200

400
400
400
200

Employer
IMRF
Avg
8.94%

8,627
4,835
4,835
3,905
7,867

1,386

9,342
5,677
4,336
7,867

89

Total
Comp

132,101
73,715
91,971
79,846

120,542

18,071

127,188
84,698
85,465

120,542

1,166

Vacation
Days

20
10
10
10
10

20
10
15
10

Sick
Days

10
10
10



