RIVER FOREST PARK DISTRICT OPEN ACT COMPENSATION REPORT PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 BUDGET

Updated 5-1-24		Employer Taxes			Life			Employer			
	Proposed 2024-2025 Salary	FICA Medicare 7.65%	Auto Reimb	Group Term Life Insurance	Health Dental Vision	Health Opt Out	PATH	IMRF Avg 8.94%	Total Comp	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Corporate	,									22,5	
Superintendent of Parks	96,500	7,382			19,192		400	8,627	132,101	20	10
Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #1	54,080	4,137			10,263		400	4,835	73,715	10	10
Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #2	54,080	4,137			28,519		400	4,835	91,971	10	10
Park Maintenance Staff Laborer #3	43,680	3,342			28,519		400	3,905	79,846	10	10
Executive Director	88,000	6,732	3,000	484	14,259		200	7,867	120,542	10	5
Overtime-Laborers	15,500	1,186						1,386	18,071		
Recreation											
Superintendent of Recreation	104,500	7,994			156	4,795	400	9,342	127,188	20	10
Athletic Manager	63,500	4,858			10,263		400	5,677	84,698	10	10
Administrative Assistant	48,500	3,710			28,519		400		85,465	15	10
Executive Director	88,000	6,732	3,000	484	14,259		200		120,542	10	5
Overtime-Administrative Assistant	1,000	77						89	1,166		